Bcarborough

AN

Filey

The Locality
Boards

Impact so far!




5050
45%0
4050
35%
3050
25%
2050
15%0
1050

5%

0%

°roject Engagement:

Total Engagement H&R

2020-21 2021-22 2022-23

2022-23 datacould increase as projects have not
yet completed

Hambleton & Richmondshire

Total number of settings involved in 1 or more projects

EY setti Special
(not e m 5"““’"75 ondary| schoois & | Post-16 | Total
FS2) PRS
Actual 0 7 1 3 0 1
2020
to 21 Total number 135 80 9 3 2 229
Percentage of total number in
localty 0% 9% 11%| 100% 1 5%
2021 Actual 0 57 5 2 0 64
to 22 Total number 135 80 9 3 1 228
Percentage of total number in
localty 0%| 71%| 56%| 67% 0%| 28%
2022 Actual 26 69 7 3 1 106
to 23 Total number 135 80 9 3 1 228
Percentage of total number in
ocaltyl  19%|  86%|  78%| 100%| 100%| 46%




Project Engagement:
Selby

Total number of settings involved in 1 ormore projects
Total Engagement Selby
45%
EY settingj Primary Iseconda Special
405% (notinc Schooly Schoolsw schools&| Post-16 Total
FS2) PRS
35%
30%
Actua 12 4 1 0 17
25%
2020to 21 Total number 9g 40 6 1 1 146
20% Percentage of total number
153 in locality 0% 30% 67% 100% 0% 129
10%
Actua 25 31 3 1 1 61
5%
2021to 22 Total number 98 40 6 1 1 146
0% Percentage of total number
020-21 021-22 022-23 in locality 26% 78% 50% 100% 100% 429
Actua 17 33 6 1 0 57
2022-23 datacould increase as projects have not 2022 to 23 Totalnumbel o) 4g 6 1 | 140
Percentage of total number
yet completed inlocalityy 189 83%  100%  100% 0% 419




Project Engagement:
Scarborough, Whitby & Ryedale

Total number of settingsinvolved in 1 ormore projects

Total Engagement SWR

40% EYsettingJ . .
(not inc Primary |Secondarny Special

Fs2) School | Schools | schools

35%
30% Actual
Ctua 3 3 6
25% 2020to 21 Total number 157 75 12 5 4 253
Percentage of total number
20% inlocality 0% 4% 25% 0% 0% 2%
0,
15% Actual 18 62 11 5 0 96
10% 2021to 22 Total numbet 157 75 12 5 4 253
Percentage of total number
in locality 11% 83% 92% 100% 0% 37%
5%
I Actual 24 52 10 4 P 92

0%

Post-16 Total

2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2022 to 23 Total number 157 75 12 5 4 253
Percentage of total number
in locality 15% 69% 83% 80% 50% 36%

2022-23 datacould increase as projects have not yet completed



°roject Engagement:
Harrogate, Knaresborough & Ripon

Total Engagement HKR

2021-22 2022-23
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2022-23 datacould increase as projects have not yet completed

Total number of settings involved in 1 ormore projects

EY
settlpgs Primary |Secondary] Special Post-16 | Total
(notinc | School | Schools | schools
FS2)
Actua
2020to 21 Totalnumberl
Percentage of total number
in locality
Actua 47 63 8 2 2 122
2021to 22 Totalnumber ) 75 10 4 4 205
Percentage of total numben
in locality 42% 84% 80% 50% 50% 60%
Actua 1 63 8 4 4 84
2022 to 23 Total number 112 75 10 4 4 205
Percentage of total numbel
in localit 129 84% 80% 100% 100% 41%




Project Engagement:
Craven

Total number of settings involved in 1 ormore projects

EY
Total Engagement Craven settings | ¢ [Secondan( Special |, | o
(notinc Schools | schools
50% FS2)
45%
40% |
. Actua 1 9 4 1 0 15
0% 2020to 21 Total number 16 78 5 ) 1 32
\ Percentage of total number
25% in locality 2% 32% 80% 50% 0% 18%
20%
15%
o Actual 2 18 4 2 0 26
(]
. 2021to 22 Total number 16 78 5 ) 1 32
5% Percentage of total number
0% in locality 4% 64% 80% 100% 0% 32%
2020-21 2021-22 2022-23
Actual 9 22 4 2 1 38
2022 to 23 Total number 46 28 5 J 1 82
Percentage of total number
in locality 20% 79% 80% 100% 100% 46%

2022-23 datacould increase as projects have not yet completed



Impact

Survey Responses

Widgit On-line
21to 22

What features of Widgit Online have you used?

Answered: 10 Skipped: O

Visual
timetables
Now and Then

Boards

Comms with all
children
children SEND

Translation
for child

Translation
parent/carer

0% 10%  20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

What type of organisation do you work for?

Answered: 10 Skipped: 0

Primary with Early Years offer

Secondary School \\

Primary School

[ have wused [t s vuueh and it has

benefitted so manyy children... e have
wsed it for social stories, visual time tables,
reward charts, communication cards, cholce
boardss, distraction boards, to record writing
on, to pmct[sffspelllmgs. The list Ls endless!!

Hawmbleton C of € Prémmg School

Which groups do you feel have benefited from Widgit
Online?

Answered:10  Skipped: 0

100%
90%
80%
T0%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

o |
All Children Younger Parents/car Children Parents/car
children and young children ers with with EAL ers with
and young people with C&I needs EAL

peopl C&I needs




| l I | p a Ct If you have run the intervention, please provide the

percentage increase of children reaching expected
Talk Boost Target Group levels (Expected levels in 'attention and listening' for
Answered: 13 Skipped: 0 EYs or 'ability to talk in sentences' for KSTand KS2) as
measured by the ICAN Tracker

Answered: 3 Skipped: 10

Survey Responses

Ks2 \

0-10%

Early Years
| a | k BOOSt 20% or more
2 1 tO 2 2 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

KS1

“Lhic will fill & bl Communicdtion and Langudge hole, thank Lou

EY provider

"Lownds QreRt. good tp BF 28LE o get parentc on Bogrd gnd Lnvplved ®
EY provider



| | I I p a Ct How many pupils has your school assessed using e are better able to L/&?/KVLZ,LL/@

SNAP?
Survey Responses et St NEEAS. W are able to [ﬁ/zfmf[@ more specific

ways to spcpportsmdgmts WLth thelr meeds.
Selby High school

120 _ ...one€ teacher has commmented how it gave

focus to an area that she hadn't even

considered. On reflection, she could see how
this may be a huge issue for the child.
co- Copplee Valley Primary
S N A P SMNAP B ASSESSMENES are enabling us to
ASSESS the SEMH needs of children and
2 1 tO 2 3 In general, where did the majority of children/young ;. itiate appropriate interventions. Overtine

ie?
peoples areas of weakness lie” our children will be @ffff//SM/D]JO}/ffﬁ/fO mare

positivechoices in thelr behaviours.
George Plndar Secondary sehool

Answered: 27  Skipped: 6

SPLD (Specific
Learning...

Parents like being part of the initial process
and enjory the discussions with the class
teachers. They feel more informed in every
50150 stage of the process

Behaviour



Impact

Survey Responses

Extended
Provision (H&R)

21to 22

Young people’s voice

If you were challenged by this project, please select how

(My memory of this project was) ", ...
Kayaring because it was a good |

experience to be on the water =
Pupll from Bedale High School

problem solving

trusting others

[ had fun cooking however | did —

@//(VM/ mgsglf&m/ thg Zﬁst dﬁg- Other (please
, , specify)
P{/CP LL {VO 7 -Bed a Le HL@ l/‘ Sc l/‘ OOL 0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%  70%

80% 90% 100%

School staff’s voice
Please tick all those beneficial characteristics that you

feel were developed during this 6 week programme

Answered: 2  Skipped:1

Working with the students #rom
another school helped confidence -
Bedale High school

80% 90% 100%

30% 40% 50% 60% T0%

0% 10% 20%




Please tick the statements you agree with. The Boxall
Online Profile

Impact

Survey Responses

Answered: 6  Skipped: 1

(1t was helpful in) /démt[@[mg need
and offering ideas of interventions
Ripown Cathedral School

develops obs &
understanding

helps develop
goals

focuses target
behaviours

shows type of
support needed

Has this tool shown the children's progress?

Boxall
21to 22

helps develop
support plan

strengths &
difficulties

neasures impact

enhances staff
confidence

improves early
identifying

Other (please
specify)

F

60%

70%

80%

90%

Answered: 5  Skipped: 2

No children show progress

100%

Some children show progress




Aspects of Behaviour

Impact :

Survey Responses L I .
! Statt are more skilled

at reengaging children
w learning once thf(g
) begin to dgsmg%lﬂtf.

Children’s behaviour Vulnerable children’s The amount of fixed- The amount of  Children’s attendance

in the classroom (eg  behaviourinthe  term and permanent inappropriate (ie levels of S b R I% S
levels of disruption)  classroom (&g levels exclusions referrals to external unauthorizad l/t V\/ 6 c P
of disruption) services absence)
No difference Minor difference m Moderate difference m Major difference

T h rive _ 1t has been commented
Aspects of tearnine on by other SLT

21to 22 ii menmbers that the

& children are playing
v vetter” and ‘accessing
: the learning n the
[
classroom”’

4
. Mowbray School
0

Children’s engagement in  Emgagement of vulnerable Children’s academic Vulnerable children's

their learning children in their learning  attasinment or progress academic attainment or
progress

No difference Minor difference m Moderate difference m Major difference



102 staff members have accessed Clicker 8 or DocsPlus Training

| | I I p a Ct Which children/young people are using Clicker?

Answered: 30 Skipped: 0 A year 4 boy has beew able to complete more tin
Survey Responses written work tn a set time than he could before
and he is able to get all his wonderful Loeas
dowi on to paper. He enjoys hearing his
sentences back and Ls starting to enjoy
wiriting.

SEM Support
EHCP

EAL

without SEND
or EAL.

All of the

CrickSoftware:

Other (pleass A particular learnerin my year & class has
specify)

1 . . . . . ) _been able to produce Some qmtltg worlk whtle
Cl IC ke r 8 ToTm mmommommommomm o omm o she would ot have ben able to had she weeded to
211to 23

handwrite it We have beew able to shave this
with parents and she has been very proud of the
work she has produced, sharing with the class
anod otherteachers. We lkenew she had the tdeas
but has not previously beew able to show what
she s capable of. She LOVES clickerg

Which feature(s) have you found most useful?

Answered: 28 Skipped:1

Word Processor
(Vioice note,...

Type of setting | Number of NY
schools with

Clicker sets
(Sentence se...

licences Planning

boards and...

More (Talk

Primary School 188 set, matchir... It gives them confidence and ennbles themto
iy produce work sbmilar to thelrpeers and does
Secondary 33 Other {please

not make thew different.

SChOOI specify)

0% 10%  20% 30% 40% 50% 809 T70% 30% 20% 10..

Special Schools 11
including PRS



Impact

Survey Responses

Unlocking
Autism

21to 22

Ages of children/young people working with Impact

Answered: &  Skipped: 0 Answered: 6  Skipped: 0

100%
90%
80%
T0%

0%
B0%
Early Years/K51 20%
30%
20%
= @ In sin ol
0%

improve the apply positive more effective
quality of strategies | impact on how | support in the
teaching and have learnt in manage behaviour classroom to
KS2 learning for... my setting children with...

Pre-School

B stronay di. B Cisagree Neutral B iores
. Strongly ag...

List 2-3 strategies you have been able to apply in your setting, following the training.

Managing the behaviour and outbursts in a way that's beneficial to the staff
and chilol. More understanding of the chila's neeo to move around and not sit.
Using the SEN support plan (ILPP)

lmplementing sensory diet using semsory resources to help focus - eg spiley
seat pad, fidget toys Recognising difficult behaviours as a communication
that we need to Look at what Ls golng on Ln the environment and make
adaptions that are not always obvious




Impact

Survey Responses

Think Sensory
Not Behavior

211to 23

Impact - As a result of your participation in the course, how do
you feel about the following statements?
Ages of Children

Answered: 16 Skipped: 0

Answered: 16  Skipped: O

100%
20%
80%
T0%
50%
B0%
40%

30%

20% I I

10%

0% Bim mfn m [ |] |

ImpacL | have | have Reductic Reductio Reductioc Reductic  Staff
learnt implemen ninthe nin the ninthe ninthe feel

tralnlng strategi  ted frequenc intensit number  number maore

has b... £ 0. SEN20.. y of... y of.. of... of... confi...

Early Years

KS2 =~

B strongly di.. D Disazree Neutral Agree
B stronaly A

The children in my setting last year benefitted from this tralning. The ehildren are now more
regulated and the staff use effective sensory routines to support these children. we have o new
cohort and have some new challenges. wWe arve working through different strategies to find the
ones that suit these bndividual chiloven. The training has given me the confidence ano
Rnowledge to do this. Meadowside Academy

Cohorts / nunmber of pupils with sensory/ SEMH needs differ - so not always needed as much
Lmplementation. Excellent training but a Lot of nformation to absorb and remember . Great
pack provided. One of the best trailning sessions we've been to. Filey Junior School

Alrendy had o good understanding but found the course very tnteresting. Loved the

paperwork activities which help to tdentify need - use these a Lot as an advisor working with
teachers. Aspin Park Early Yenrs




| I I I p a Ct Has the training had a positive impact on the children’s social,
emotional and mental health?

Answersed: 7 Skipped: O

Survey Responses

Need more time to see ™~
the impact

Forest & Beach % b/ My
SC h OO | S | I Could you give an example of the positive impact the training and resources have made to your

Tl'a | n | n g setting and the children you work with?

Inereased use of sehool grounds. Positive physical

and mental health benefits for participants. Do the children appear more independent as a result of the
outdoor experiences?

211to 23

welburn Hall School

Answered:7  Skipped: 0

Need more time to see \\

[ think it will be of great benefitto children as in our the impact
setting some do not have the opportunity to get out to

the beach often. [ thinkthe cross curricular

opportunities for learning through and outdoors will

mprove the quality of teaching and learning. The

Woodlands Academy

Yes




Sidewalk
21to 22

Transition Mentoring Case Study

When | began working with WC he was incredibly shy. He struggled to make eye contact, was very softly spoken and
often looked uncertain and concerned. | quickly learned that W struggled with direct questions and adapted my work
with him to fit his preferred method. For many weeks when | collected him from lesson, he would go red in the face
and keep his head down. We talked about very little but instead built up a relationship through playing games and
engaging in basic conversation. W was able to tell me via his body language (head down, reducing his statureetc.)
that he was not feeling comfortable with conversation, and | followed his lead. Gradually W would smile at me when |
collected him from lessons, sometimes going red but not always, and slowly our conversations progressed. By the
time he was ready to transition to Scalby | felt confident that, although quiet and shy he would find his way and
manage challenges as they occurred. In two weeks, my sessions with W will end. He has developed into a more
confident young man, able to make eye contact much more easily, no longer goes red when | collect him from lesson
and is full of chat about his week; telling me things he is excited about, his plans after school and at weekends. He is
‘ able to tell me about things he is worried about but also, which is much more important, feels more able to manage
things. He feels more resilient, more equipped to manage anxiety, more confident and more able to manage change.
The change | have seen in W since we began working together in April is wonderful and | feel strongly that he will
\continue to go from strength to strength.

N

“a



Impact

Survey Responses

Nurture
21to 23

35 Schoolsin SWR Locality
Board have now had National
Nurture Schools Programme
Training. Thisincludes a
maintained Nursery School,
Primary Schools, Secondary
Schools, Special Schools and
the PRS.

Now please read each statement below and choose the answer which best describes
you or your knowledge, skills and understanding: (I use knowledge of attachment and
relational practice in my practice.)

Most of the time (5) _42%
Sometimes (1) -8%

Not very often (-)

Never (-)

Now please read each statement below and choose the answer which best describes
you or your knowledge, skills and understanding: (| am aware of de-escalation practice
and use it in the classroom to help avoid escalation.)

Most of the time (4) _33%

Sometimes (-)

Not very often (-)

Never (-)

Now please read each statement below and choose the answer which best describes
you or your knowledge, skills and understanding: (|l incorporate a range of social and
emotional learning opportunities within the curricular areas/activities that | teach.)

Most of the time (2) -1?%

Sometimes (-)
Mot very often (-)

Never (-)




Impact

Survey Responses

Sandcastles
Play Therapy

21to 22

Number of children who have Number of children currently Number of children currently on

received 12 sessions of play being supported. the waiting list.
therapy. Cases now closed Cases open

25 17 31

Number of schools supportedin Number of schools supportedin | Number of schools supportedin
Whitby Scarborough Ryedale

10 5 6

Child Feedback:
Would you recommend play therapy to other people in need of help?

Yes, | atwa@s want to Metp peopte and Cerys does too.

Parent/Carer End of Therapy Evaluation

1t was lovely to see myy daughter build another trusted relationship with an adult through play.
Relationships mattera lot to her! Although there were no specific issues that Cevys needed to explore,
she worked brilliantly to get to know vy davughter and what makes her tick. She handled her divect
personality and questions really well and recognised sharing personal details about herself such as
the areq in which she Livea, her dog and what she enjoyed doing were really important to my
Aaughter. My daughter still vefers to these details even though the sessions have been finished for
some weeks. It was a4 really good experience for myy daughter and has Left her with a positive outlook
for working with other professiondals who start out as strangers (which is something that she will
need to do in future) that has sometimes made her anxious in the past.



Number of Staff or Settings Trained

Training Topic H&R | Selby | HKR | Craven | SWR | Total Staff or Setting?

Talk Boost 69 40 109 staff

Early Excellence 27 200 52 17 25 141 setting
Clicker8/ DocsPlus 102 staff

5 full staff settings 140 individual staff from multiple

TSNB 40 42 63 145 settings
Unlocking Autism 48 26 74 staff

Brick by Brick 45 62 107 staff
Number of schools trained in a relational

approaches 30 63 1 2 36/ 132 settings
De-escalation Training 204 1 24, 229 Mix
SNAP 35 320 30 16 33 146 staff
Forest& Beach Schools 22 22 staff

Early years SENCO Training 26 26 staff
Trauma Training 25 25 staff
Launchpad for Literacy 15 10 35 settings
Mental Health First Aid 22 13 10 45 staff

NELI 12 12 settings
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